
Committee Agenda   

 

1 

 

 

Area Planning Sub-Committee East 
Wednesday, 28th April, 2021 
 
You are invited to attend the next meeting of Area Planning Sub-Committee East, which 
will be held as a:  
 

Virtual Meeting on Zoom 
on Wednesday, 28th April, 2021 

at 7.00 pm. 
 Georgina Blakemore 

Chief Executive 
 

Democratic Services 
Officer 

Democratic Services Tel: (01992) 564243 
Email: democraticservices@eppingforestdc.gov.uk 

 

Members: 

 
Councillors P Keska (Chairman), H Brady (Vice-Chairman), B Rolfe, N Bedford, P Bolton, 
L Burrows, I Hadley, S Jones, C McCredie, M McEwen, J McIvor, R Morgan, J Philip, 
P Stalker, B Vaz, C Whitbread, H Whitbread, J H Whitehouse and J M Whitehouse 
 
 

 
WEBCASTING/FILMING NOTICE (VIRTUAL MEETINGS) 

 
Please note: this meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 
Council's internet site - at the start of the meeting the Chairman will confirm if all or 
part of the meeting is being filmed.  
 
You should be aware that the Council is a Data Controller under the Data Protection 
Act. Data collected during this webcast will be retained in accordance with the 
Council’s published policy. 
 
Therefore by participating in this virtual meeting, you are consenting to being filmed 
and to the possible use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or 
training purposes. If members of the public do not wish to have their image captured 
they should ensure that their video setting throughout the virtual meeting is turned 
off and set to audio only. 
 
In the event that technical difficulties interrupt the virtual meeting that cannot be 
overcome, the Chairman may need to adjourn the meeting. 
 
If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Corporate 
Communications Manager on 01992 564039. 
 

 
 



Area Planning Sub-Committee East Wednesday, 28 April 2021 
 

2 

 1. WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION   
 

  1. This virtual meeting is to be webcast. Members are reminded of the need to unmute 
before speaking. 
 
2. The Chairman will read the following announcement: 
 
“I would like to remind everyone present that this meeting will be broadcast live to the 
internet (or filmed) and will be capable of repeated viewing (or another use by such 
third parties). 
 
Please could I also remind Members of the Public who have registered to speak that 
they will be admitted to the meeting at the appropriate time. 
 
Please also be aware that if technical difficulties interrupt the meeting that cannot be 
overcome, I may need to adjourn the meeting.” 
 

 2. ADVICE TO PUBLIC AND SPEAKERS ATTENDING THE COUNCIL PLANNING 
SUB-COMMITTEES  (Pages 5 - 8) 

 
  General advice to people attending the meeting is attached. 

 
 3. MINUTES  (Pages 9 - 12) 

 
  To confirm the minutes of the last meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 31 March 

2021. 
 

 4. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   
 

 5. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 

  To declare interests in any item on this agenda. 
 

 6. ANY OTHER BUSINESS   
 

  Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972, requires that the permission of 
the Chairman be obtained, after prior notice to the Chief Executive, before urgent 
business not specified in the agenda (including a supplementary agenda of which the 
statutory period of notice has been given) may be transacted. 
 

 7. EPPING FOREST DISTRICT LOCAL PLAN SUBMISSION VERSION - PLANNING 
POLICY BRIEFING NOTE   

 
  A Planning Policy Briefing Note (March 2018) has been produced by the Planning 

Policy Team to ensure that a consistent approach is taken to the provision of planning 
policy advice for the District, particularly in relation to the Epping Forest District Local 
Plan Submission Version, which was published on 18 December 2017.  
 
The primary purpose of the Planning Policy Briefing Note is to inform the development 
management process and to provide assistance for Development Management 
Officers, Councillors, applicants and planning agents. The Planning Policy Briefing 
Note is available at: 

 
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-
Note_Mar-2018.pdf  

http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf


Area Planning Sub-Committee East Wednesday, 28 April 2021 
 

3 

 8. SITE VISITS   
 

  Members are reminded that for the duration of the coronavirus pandemic, as decided 
at the Group Leaders’ Meeting of 24 June 2020, no member site visits will be 
conducted.  
 
Therefore, any planning application deferred for a site visit at an Area Planning Sub-
Committee will be automatically referred to the District Development Management 
Committee for determination. 
 

 9. PLANNING APPLICATION - EPF/1290/20 LAND ADJACENT HORSE SHOE FARM, 
LONDON ROAD, NORTH WEALD, HARLOW CM17 9LH  (Pages 13 - 22) 

 
  To consider the attached report for an agricultural barn. 

 
 10. PLANNING APPLICATION - EPF/2415/20 20 BALDOCKS ROAD, THEYDON BOIS, 

EPPING CM16 7EB  (Pages 23 - 30) 
 

  To consider the attached report for the conversion of garage into a habitable room, 
single storey rear extension to replace conservatory, roof extension and gable roof 
extension over first floor flat roof side extension; rear dormer and two front rooflights to 
facilitate loft conversion. 
 

 11. EXCLUSION OF PUBLIC AND PRESS   
 

  Exclusion: To consider whether, under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government 
Act 1972, the public and press should be excluded from the meeting for the items of 
business set out below on grounds that they will involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in the following paragraph(s) of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the 
Act (as amended) or are confidential under Section 100(A)(2): 
 

Agenda Item No Subject Exempt Information 
Paragraph Number 

Nil Nil Nil 
 
The Local Government (Access to Information) (Variation
[...]
action different to officer recommendation, it is 
required to give its reasons for doing so. 
 
An Area Plans Sub-Committee is required to refer applications to the District Development 
Management Committee where: 
 
(a) the Sub-Committee’s proposed decision is a substantial departure from: 
 

(i) the Council's approved policy framework; or 
(ii) the development or other approved plan for the area; or 
(iii) it would be required to be referred to the Secretary of State for approval as 

required by current government circular or directive; 
 
(b) the refusal of consent may involve the payment of compensation; or 
 
(c) the District Development Management Committee have previously considered the 

application or type of development and has so requested; or 
 
(d) the Sub-Committee wish, for any reason, to refer the application to the District 

Development Management Committee for decision by resolution. 
 
Further Information 
 
Further information can be obtained from Democratic Services. 

Page 6

https://rds.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/mgMemberIndex.aspx?bcr=1


Area Planning Sub-Committee East 2020-21 
Members of the Committee and Wards Represented: 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

Cllr McCredie 
Epping 

Hemnall 

Cllr H 
Whitbread 

Epping Lindsey 
and Thornwood 

Common 

Cllr Bedford 
Shelley 

 

Cllr Burrows 
Epping Lindsey 
and Thornwood 

Common 
 

Cllr Hadley 
Moreton and 

Fyfield  

Cllr Rolfe 
Lambourne 

Vice- 
Chairman 
Cllr Brady 
Passingford 

Cllr Jones 
Theydon Bois 

Cllr J H 
Whitehouse 

Epping Hemnall 

 

Cllr J M 
Whitehouse 

Epping Hemnall 

Chairman 
Cllr Keska 

Chipping Ongar, 
Greensted and 

Marden Ash 

Cllr Morgan 
Hastingwood, 
Matching and 

Sheering 
Village 

 

Cllr Bolton 
North Weald 

Bassett 

Cllr Philip 
Theydon Bois 

Cllr C 
Whitbread 

Epping Lindsey 
and Thornwood 

Common 

Cllr Stalker 
Lower Sheering 

Cllr Vaz 
Chipping Ongar, 
Greensted and 

Marden Ash 

Cllr McIvor 
North Weald 

Bassett 

Cllr McEwen 
High Ongar 
Willingale 
and the 
Rodings 

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank



 
 
 

1 

EPPING FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
COMMITTEE MINUTES 

 
Committee: Area Planning Sub-Committee 

East 
Date: 31 March 2021  

    
Place: Virtual Meeting on Zoom Time: 7.00  - 7.28 pm 
  
Members 
Present: 

P Keska (Chairman), H Brady (Vice-Chairman), P Bolton, L Burrows, 
I Hadley, S Jones, C McCredie, J McIvor, R Morgan, J Philip, P Stalker, 
B Vaz, C Whitbread, H Whitbread, J H Whitehouse and J M Whitehouse 

  
Other 
Councillors: 

 
 

  
Apologies: N Bedford and B Rolfe 
  
Officers 
Present: 

G Courtney (Planning Applications and Appeals Manager (Development 
Management)), A Marx (Development Manager Service Manager (Planning)), 
S Kits (Lead Corporate Communications Officer - People), V Messenger 
(Democratic Services Officer) and R Perrin (Democratic and Electoral 
Services Officer) 
 

  

79. WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman made a short address to remind all present that the meeting would be 
broadcast on the Internet, and that the Council had adopted a protocol for the 
webcasting of its meetings. The Sub-Committee noted the Council’s Protocol for 
Webcasting of Council and Other Meetings. 
 

80. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman welcomed members of the public to the meeting and outlined the 
procedures and arrangements adopted by the Council to enable persons to address 
the Sub-Committee, in relation to the determination of applications for planning 
permission. The Sub-Committee noted the advice provided for the public and 
speakers in attendance at Council Planning Sub-Committee meetings. 
 

81. MINUTES  
 

RESOLVED: 
 

That the minutes of the meeting held on 3 March 2021 be taken as read and 
signed by the Chairman as a correct record. 

 
82. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
(a) Pursuant to the Council’s members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor L Burrows 
declared a non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda in relation to 
knowing an objector. The Councillor had determined that he would leave the meeting 
for the consideration of the application and voting thereon: 
 

Page 9

Agenda Item 3



Area Planning Sub-Committee East  31 March 2021 

2 

 EPF/0033/21 23 Buckingham Road, Epping CM16 5AF 
 
(b) Pursuant to the Council’s members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor H Whitbread 
declared a non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda in relation to 
knowing an objector. The Councillor had determined that she would remain in the 
meeting for the consideration of the application and voting thereon: 
 

 EPF/0033/21 23 Buckingham Road, Epping CM16 5AF 
 
(c) Pursuant to the Council’s members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor C McCredie  
declared a non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda in relation to 
being a Town Councillor. The Councillor had determined that she would remain in the 
meeting for the consideration of the application and voting thereon: 
 

 EPF/0033/21 23 Buckingham Road, Epping CM16 5AF 
 

83. ANY OTHER BUSINESS  
 
It was noted that there was no other urgent business for consideration by the Sub-
Committee. 
 

84. EPPING FOREST DISTRICT LOCAL PLAN SUBMISSION VERSION - PLANNING 
POLICY BRIEFING NOTE  
 
It was noted that the Epping Forest District Local Plan Submission Version Planning 
Policy Briefing note was available at: 
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-
Note_Mar-2018.pdf  
 

85. SITE VISITS  
 
The Sub-Committee Members noted that for the duration of the coronavirus 
pandemic, any planning applications deferred for a site visit at an Area Planning Sub-
Committee would be automatically referred to the District Development Management 
Committee (or Council) for determination.  
 
There were no formal site visits requested by the Sub-Committee.  
 

86. PLANNING APPLICATION - EPF/0033/21 23 BUCKINGHAM ROAD, EPPING 
CM16 5AF  
 
 

APPLICATION No: EPF/0033/21 
 

SITE ADDRESS: 23 Buckingham Road 
Epping 
CM16 5AF 
 

PARISH: Epping 
 

WARD: Epping Lindsey and Thornwood Common 
 

DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPOSAL: 

Two storey rear and single storey rear extensions. 
Single storey side extension. (Revised application to 
EPF/2489/20) 
 

Page 10

http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf


Area Planning Sub-Committee East  31 March 2021 

3 

DECISION: Grant Permission (With Conditions) 
 

 
Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: 
http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=646781 
 

 
CONDITIONS 
 
 

1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the 
expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice. 
 

2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out and retained strictly 
in accordance with the following approved plans: 01, 02, 03, 04 Rev D and 
05 Rev D 
 

3 The materials to be used in the construction of the external surfaces of the 
development hereby permitted shall match those in the existing building, 
unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority. 
 

4 Access to the flat roof over the extension hereby approved shall be for 
maintenance or emergency purposes only and the flat roof shall not be 
used as a seating area, roof garden, terrace, patio or similar amenity area. 
 

5 If any tree, shrub or hedge shown to be retained in the submitted 
Arboricultural reports is removed, uprooted or destroyed, dies, or becomes 
severely damaged or diseased during development activities or within 3 
years of the completion of the development, another tree, shrub or hedge 
of the same size and species shall be planted within 3 months at the same 
place, unless the Local Planning Authority gives its written consent to any 
variation. If within a period of five years from the date of planting any 
replacement tree, shrub or hedge is removed, uprooted or destroyed, or 
dies or becomes seriously damaged or defective another tree, shrub or 
hedge of the same species and size as that originally planted shall, within 3 
months, be planted at the same place. 
 

6 Tree protection shall be implemented prior to the commencement of 
development activities (including demolition), and the methodology for 
development (including supervision) shall be undertaken in accordance 
with the submitted Tree Survey/ Arboricultural Method Statement reports. 
Tree protection shall be installed as shown on Moore Partners Ltd drawing 
number MP/BUCK/01 dated 26th October 2020 unless the Local Planning 
Authority gives its prior written approval to any alterations. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

CHAIRMAN 
 

Page 11

http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=646781


This page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



123  
 

 
 
  

 

96.9m

Herb Farm

The Oaks

Tanks

2

Tank

Mill

House

1

Horseshoe

Farm West

L
O

N
D
O

N
 
R
O

A
D

B
 
1
3
9
3

B
 
1
3
9
3

El Sub Sta

FB

Issues

Pond

Pond

Pond

Pond

Pond

Horseshoe Farm East

 

EFDC 

EFDC 

Epping Forest District Council 

 

 

Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown Copyright and may lead to 
prosecution or civil proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 
Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC License No: 
100018534 
 
Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal Mail 
Copyright & Database Right 2013 

 
 

Application Number: EPF/1290/20 

Site Name: Land Adjacent Horse Shoe Farm 
London Road North Weald 
Harlow CM17 9LH 

Scale of Plot: 1:2500 

 
 

Page 13

Agenda Item 9



Report Item No: 9 
 

APPLICATION No: EPF/1290/20 
 

SITE ADDRESS: Land Adjacent Horse Shoe Farm 
London Road 
North Weald 
Harlow 
CM17 9LH 
 

PARISH: North Weald Bassett 
 

WARD: Hastingwood, Matching and Sheering Village 
 

APPLICANT: Padfield 
 

DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPOSAL: 

Agricultural Barn 
 

RECOMMENDED 
DECISION: 

Grant Permission (With Conditions) 
 

 
Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: 
http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=638219 
 

 
CONDITIONS 
 
1 The development hereby permitted shall be begun before the expiration of three 

years from the date of this permission. 

2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out and retained strictly in 
accordance with the following approved plans: JS-2018 001 Rev C; Supplementary 
Planning Statement 9th October 2020; Design & Access Statement  
 

3 The building shall be used solely for the purposes of agricultural as defined in 
Section 336(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 and for no other 
purpose. 
 

4 No development including site clearance shall take place until details of tree 
planting, including positions or density, species and planting size(s) and a timetable 
for implementation (linked to the development schedule) shall be submitted to and 
approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. These works shall be carried out 
as approved. If within a period of five years from the date of planting any tree, or 
replacement, is removed, uprooted or destroyed or dies or becomes seriously 
damaged or defective, another tree of the same species and size as that originally 
planted shall be planted at the same place unless the Local Planning Authority gives 
it's written consent to any variation. 
 

5 Prior to preliminary ground works taking place, details of surface water disposal shall 
be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The 
development shall be implemented in accordance with the approved details, and 
shall be provided on site prior to the first occupation and shall be retained for the 
lifetime of the development. 
 

Pa
[...]
etails by 2pm on the day of the meeting at the latest: 

Planning Application Case Officer: Caroline Brown 
Direct Line Telephone Number: 01992 564182 or if no direct contact can be made please 
email:   contactplanning@eppingforestdc.gov.uk  
 
 

Page 22



  
 

 
 
  

 

65.8m

64.0m

63.7m

2
7

1
5

1

2

10

1
7

12

2

1

1
4

2

11

21

15

67

13

24

56

33

El

Sub Sta

44

57

46

47

45

W
O

O
D
L
A
N

D
 W

A
Y

P
U

R
L
I
E
U

 
W

A
Y

B
A
L
D
O

C
K

S
 R

O
A
D

H
A
R
E
W

O
O
D
 
H
I
L
L

LB

Theydon Bois
 

EFDC 

EFDC 

Epping Forest District Council 

 

 

Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown Copyright and may lead to 
prosecution or civil proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 
Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC License No: 
100018534 
 
Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal Mail 
Copyright & Database Right 2013 

 
 

Application Number: EPF/2415/20 

Site Name: 20 Baldocks Road Theydon Bois 
Epping CM16 7EB 

Scale of Plot: 1:1250 

 
 

Page 23

Agenda Item 10



Report Item No: 10 
 

APPLICATION No: EPF/2415/20 
 

SITE ADDRESS: 20 Baldocks Road 
Theydon Bois 
Epping 
CM16 7EB 
 

PARISH: Theydon Bois 
 

WARD: Theydon Bois 
 

APPLICANT: Mr & Mrs Mitchell 
 

DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPOSAL: 

Conversion of garage into a habitable room, single storey rear 
extension to replace conservatory, roof extension and gable roof 
extension over first floor flat roof side extension; rear dormer and 
two front rooflights to facilitate loft conversion 
 

RECOMMENDED 
DECISION: 

Grant Permission (With Conditions) 
 

 
Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: 
http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=643616 
 

 
CONDITIONS 
 
1 The development hereby permitted shall be begun before the expiration of three 

years from the date of this permission. 
 

2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out and retained strictly in 
accord
[...]
 - EPF/1290/20 Land Adjacent Horse Shoe Farm, London Road, North Weald, Harlow CM17 9LH
	10 Planning Application - EPF/2415/20 20 Baldocks Road, Theydon Bois, Epping CM16 7EB
	12 Refer Sign



Minutes of the meeting


 
 
 

1 

EPPING FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
COMMITTEE MINUTES 

 
 

Committee: Area Planning Sub-Committee 
East 

Date: 28 April 2021  

    
Place: Virtual Meeting on Zoom Time: 7.00 - 7.20 pm 
  
Members 
Present: 

P Keska (Chairman), H Brady (Vice-Chairman), B Rolfe, P Bolton, L Burrows, 
I Hadley, S Jones, C McCredie, R Morgan, J Philip, P Stalker, B Vaz, 
C Whitbread, J H Whitehouse and J M Whitehouse 

  
Apologies: N Bedford, M McEwen, J McIvor and H Whitbread 
  
Officers 
Present: 

G Courtney (Planning Applications and Appeals Manager (Development 
Management)), J Leither (Democratic Services Officer), V Messenger 
(Democratic Services Officer) and P Seager (Chairman's Officer) 
 

  

 
 

87. WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman advised the Sub-Committee that due to technical difficulties this 
meeting would not be going out live over the internet. A zoom recording of the 
meeting would be uploaded to the internet at a later date and he asked Member’s if 
there were any objections. The Council had adopted a protocol for the 
webcasting/recording of its meetings and the Sub-Committee noted the Council’s 
Protocol for Webcasting of Council and Other Meetings. 
 

RESOLVED: 
 

That Member’s agreed that a zoom recording would be uploaded to the 
internet at a later date. 

 
88. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION  

 
The Chairman advised the Sub-Committee that no speakers had registered to speak 
at the meeting. 
 

89. MINUTES  
 

RESOLVED: 
 

That the minutes of the meeting held on the 31 March 2021 be taken as read 
and signed by the Chairman as a correct record. 

 
90. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
There were no declarations of interest pursuant to the Council’s Code of Member 
Conduct. 
 



Area Planning Sub-Committee East  28 April 2021 

2 

91. ANY OTHER BUSINESS  
 
It was noted that there was no other urgent business for consideration by the Sub-
Committee. 
 

92. EPPING FOREST DISTRICT LOCAL PLAN SUBMISSION VERSION - PLANNING 
POLICY BRIEFING NOTE  
 
It was noted that the Epping Forest District Local Plan Submission Version Planning 
Policy Briefing note was available at: 
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-
Note_Mar-2018.pdf  
 

93. SITE VISITS  
 
The Sub-Committee Members noted that for the duration of the coronavirus 
pandemic, any planning applications deferred for a site visit at an Area Planning Sub-
Committee would be automatically referred to the District Development Management 
Committee (or Council) for determination.  
 

94. PLANNING APPLICATION - EPF/1290/20 LAND ADJACENT HORSE SHOE 
FARM, LONDON ROAD, NORTH WEALD, HARLOW CM17 9LH  

123  

APPLICATION No: EPF/1290/20 
 

SITE ADDRESS: Land Adjacent Horse Shoe Farm 
London Road 
North Weald 
Harlow 
CM17 9LH 
 

PARISH: North Weald Bassett 
 

WARD: Hastingwood, Matching and Sheering Village 
 

  

DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPOSAL: 

Agricultural Barn 
 

RECOMMENDED 
DECISION: 

Deferred 
 

 
Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: 
http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=638219 
 

 
Deferred for Site Visit. 
 

95. PLANNING APPLICATION - EPF/2415/20 20 BALDOCKS ROAD, THEYDON 
BOIS, EPPING CM16 7EB  
 
Theydon Bois Parish Council withdrew their objections and this application will now 
be dealt with under delegated powers. 
 

 
 

CHAIRMAN 

http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf
http://www.efdclocalplan.org/wpcontent/uploads/2018/03/Planning-Policy-Briefing-Note_Mar-2018.pdf
http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/NIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=638219

